J.K. Spinning Mills Ltd.

Ref: JKSM/T-059/2023 Dated: 21-06-2023 Group

Associated Companies:

J. K. Power Ltd.

J. K. Agriculture Farms (Pvt) Ltd.

J. K. Tech (Pvt.) Ltd. Fine Fabrics (Pvt) Ltd.

The General Manager,

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, **Karachi**.

NOTICE FOR CANCELLATION OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

Enclosed please find herewith copy of newspaper clippings in respect of Notice for cancellation of Extraordinary General Meeting, published on June 21, 2023, in daily 'Business Recorder' (in English) and `Nawa-e-Waqt' (in Urdu) in their Karachi and Lahore editions for your information.

Thanking you,

Your faithfully,

for J. K. Spinning Mills Limited

Syed Hussain Shahid Mansoor Naqvi

Company Secretary

C.C.TO

The Director / Head of Department

Surveillance: Supervision and Enforcement Department

Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan,

NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,

Islamabad.

Head Office: 29-KM, Sheikhupura Road, Khurrianwala, Fasilabad, Pakistan. UAN Tel: (92-41) 111151515 UAN Fax: (92-41) 111-161616

Ph: (92-41) 2401011-16 Fax: (92-41) 2401017-18 **Mills:** Ph: 041-2401100-03 Fax: 041-2401104

Email: jkgroup@jkgroup.net **URL:** http://www.jkgroup.net

DAILY NAWA-I-WAQT LAHORE PUBLISHED 21-06-2023 ON P6



جے کے سپنگ ملز کمیٹر ('' مپنی'') کے تیم رہ ولڈرز کو مطلع کیا جاتا ہے کہ بورڈ آف ڈائر یکٹرزنے 29 می 2023ء کو تجویز کردہ کمپنی کے مجاز شیم کیپٹل میں اضافے اور کمپنی کے میمور نڈم اور آٹرٹیل آف ایسوی ایشن میں متعلقہ تبدیلیوں سے تعلق ایجنڈ اسٹمز کو واپس لے لیا ہے۔ بورڈ نے غیر معمولی اجلاس عام (EOGM) کو بھی منسوخ کرنے کا فیصلہ کیا ہے جو 22 جون 2023 کو منعقد ہونا تھا۔ متعلقہ کتب کی بندش جو کہ 16 جون 2023 تا 22 جون 2023 (بشمول دونوں ایام) تھی اسے بھی منسوخ کردیا گیا ہے۔

فيصل آباد:19 جون 2023ء مجكم بورو (سيدسين شهيد منصور نقوى) كمپني سيرارى

DAILY BUSINESS RECORDER LAHORE PUBLISHED 21-06-2023 ON P4

J.K. SPINNING MILLS LTD NOTICE FOR CANCELLATION OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given to the shareholders that the Board of the Directors of J. K. Spinning Mills Limited ("the Company") has withdrawn all agenda items related to increase in authorized share capital and respective alterations in Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company which was previously recommended in their meeting held on May 29,2023. The Board has also decided to cancel the Extraordinary General Meeting (EOGM) which was scheduled to be held on June 22,2023 and the share transfer books of the Company which was decided to remain closed from June 16,2023 to June 22,2023 (both days inclusive) also stand cancelled.

FAISALABAD: DATED: JUNE 19, 2023 BY THE ORDER OF THE BOARD SYED HUSSAIN SHAHID MANSOOR NAQVI COMPANY SECRETARY



DAILY NAWA-I-WAQT KARCHI PUBLISHED 21-06-2023 ON P4



جے کے سپنگ ملز کمیٹرڈ ('' کمپنی'') کے شیئر ہولڈرز کو مطلع کیا جاتا ہے کہ بورڈ آف ڈائر یکٹرز نے 29 می 2023 کو جویز کردہ کمپنی کے مجاز شیئر کیپٹل میں اضافے اور کمپنی کے میمورٹڈم اور آئرکیل آف ایسوی ایشن میں متعلقہ تبدیلیوں سے تعلق ایجنڈ اسٹمز کو واپس لے لیا ہے۔ بورڈ نے نیر معمولی اجلاس عام (EOGM) کو بھی منسوخ کرنے کا فیصلہ کیا ہے جو 22 جون 2023 کو متعقد ہونا تھا۔ متعلقہ کتب کی بندش جو کہ 16 جون 2023 تا 22 جون 2023 (بشمول دونوں ایام) تھی اسے بھی منسوخ کردیا گیا ہے۔

فیصل آباد:19 جون 2023ء مجلم بورڈ (سیدسین شہیدمنصورنقوی) کمپنی سیرٹری

DAILY BUSINESS RECORDER KARCHI PUBLISHED 21-06-2023 ON P4

J.K. SPINNING MILLS LTD NOTICE FOR CANCELLATION OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given to the shareholders that the Board of the Directors of J. K. Spinning Mills Limited ("the Company") has withdrawn all agenda items related to increase in authorized share capital and respective alterations in Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company which was previously recommended in their meeting held on May 29,2023. The Board has also decided to cancel the Extraordinary General Meeting (EOGM) which was scheduled to be held on June 22,2023 and the share transfer books of the Company which was decided to remain closed from June 16,2023 to June 22,2023 (both days inclusive) also stand cancelled.

FAISALABAD: DATED: JUNE 19, 2023 BY THE ORDER OF THE BOARD SYED HUSSAIN SHAHID MANSOOR NAQVI COMPANY SECRETARY

